at least quarterly. Each subaccount must be separately tracked and may be expended 
only for its authorized purposes. Funds may not be swept into the general fund. 
(5) Surplus-to-people rule. In any fiscal year in which Enterprise Mitigation revenues 
exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the prior year average, the surplus 
above that threshold shall be distributed proportionally to resident Resident Automated 
Mitigation Accounts within ninety (90) days, after first satisfying any outstanding Child 
Solvency Fund target and reserve requirements.

[...]

The Housing Stability ladder shall base 
eligibility and benefit levels on household size and need, using federal poverty guidelines (FPL) 
or a successor standard that varies by household size. Initial phases shall prioritize households 
at or below one hundred ninety-five percent (195%) of FPL, adjusted by household size, and 
households experiencing documented housing instability. 
(8.2) Engaged household priority in early phases. In Phase 1 and Phase 2, priority assistance 
shall be limited to eligible households that are engaged in self-sufficiency activity, meaning at

[...]

CCPAME demonstrating technical infeasibility. 
(8) Enforcement. Failure to achieve Thermal Recapture Certification by the applicable 
deadline constitutes a Silicon-to-Carbon Reclamation compliance violation subject to: (a) 
civil penalties of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per month of non-
compliance; (b) suspension of the covered operator's Stripper Well Exemption eligibility, 
if applicable; (c) automatic doubling of the covered operator's Silicon-to-Carbon 
Reclamation Fee assessment until certification is achieved;